e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 5285" 5 F W 5285" 5 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
\
| |
\
|
| Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 i
: 1528515 — 1 A L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - | W W W W W ISR CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |7
- - \
| - w w w w w w 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
| 1528515 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER == %ﬂ
| 1528515 -6 A ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER ==
: 7— 1528515 1 A ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS | =
| 7— 1528515 -2 A —~ BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
- w w w w w w 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
| 71528515 -6 A ~ LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS TS T T35 153553 S SR DRIVE (s5x 195 10 PLaTE T 6B
| 7— 1528515 -7 A —~ —~ —~ SPARE PARTS KIT : : =1 -
|
| 64
|
| - w w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXE) RAM 63 |
| CRIMP DATA ADIMPEX TERMINAL / AMP CRIMP SPECS b |
| TERMINAL NAME: BOARD TO WIRE CRIMP STYLE CONNECTOR |2l 2222 ]| < 21803275 oCR, oKT SET (MoX20)DRAG | B
| - w w w w w w 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 5O |
: CRIMP olZE TrPE RANGE T R T BRI 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE |[1.57 [.062 INI /4 B 24-18 AWG 58 |
| E INSUL |2.54 [.100 IN] /4 0 2.0-2.4 [.079-.094 IN ] o/ |
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH e | APPLINSTRUCTION a8 i N N U O R 13386851 PAWL, FEED £l |
2 [2.00-3.80 [L118-.150 INIC = |408-8322 & 408-8490 L==® EE
: = - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-3 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| - TERMINAL - - FEED 53 |
| - APPL SPEC - 58.60 [.339 IN] 52
- 51
|
w 50 \
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
: < ‘ - w w w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| EE AME TERM FN MFR TERM FN - - — - - ] - - ] - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 :
: . P—— Y eom o s - - - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
| = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320993-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 1338660~ RAM 44
|
= = - - = 43 1 C
|
: N N N N N 42
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
|
40 \
| _ _ _ _ _
| T - w w w w w w 6901251 SHIM SUBASSY 39 |
| WIRE - -
| e Ej CRIMP HEIGHT 1 1 1 1 1 1 AB9367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38 |
| 2 }%}Zﬁk - 1 w w w w w 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 ‘
| mm2 AWG ‘. 36 |
| 18 AWG 1.19 +0.05 [.047 C o — |
|
| 20 AWG 1.04 £0.05 [.041 +£.002 [NI] Do - w w w w w w 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 22 AWG or 0.35mm? | 0.99 +0.05 [.039 +.002 IN] D 4 -2l 212|222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
: [> 24 AWG Og‘l iOOS [036 i 002 IN] D 9 - W W W W W W W8027_2 NASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 <] |
| - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-18023-2 SCR, 5KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37 !
_ _ — \
: - w w w w w w 1320908-3 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| 15 - - - - w w w w w w 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29 |
| 5 0 - = - - w w w w w w 4558883 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
2R B - - R 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7 |
| - - w w w w w w 356835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
: * - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| — - - - - w w w w w w 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
| O m - - - - w w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| @ L N B B - w w w w £30472-2 STRIPPER 27
| %{E - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21| B
: Fﬁ% _ _ _ -2 2|2 |2 2|2 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - | - w - | - w - 6904721 STRIPPER 19
| . - _ 15 |
|
| N - W — - W - — 13386584-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 ;
| ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 15 |
\
| L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. = |
14 |
| R 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
\
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w w w w w w = 55580-0 SPRING. SEAR > |
| gf; ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. - w w w w w w Sccaat_4 cTOP SOFAR = |
| A
| N - | - w w - w w 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 |— |
| . N - w w w w w w 462006~ SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: °| g N 2 | 2] 2 w w w 7-1333202-1 ANV L 2 |
B 7 |
: E % s \
| | - - w w w w w w 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 |
| i - w w w w w w 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
: “| 5 N 2 | 2 | 2 w w w 9-456135-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
| | & - w w w w w w 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| - N 2 | 2 ] 2 w w w 1-456403-3 CRIMPER, WIRE w |
| VIEW B ROTATED 180° 8 m [ I e e e TTEN |
| = % \/\/ARN 1 NG : - 34) e 771 —7B ?2 . 71‘ 6 ‘ o 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO . ‘
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION :
| vt QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE ' ' |
| ’ 1
o DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
: : Q DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE r% B ) ) ) ‘
| . ' SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS , TOLERANCES UNLESS _ e |
N ‘REF , BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = - I oE SPERIEIER e 1FFoRD CBACKHURST | o ey Tuce Etectron os
| o] = > | HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 2 PLC DEC #- L - R i erristurg, A 1TI0ST5E08
EREE —~ 22| DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING R — S |
B 43 “ ANGLES = - YFINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPUYDLT ir |
I o 2 [o1sT [TEM =34 LOCATION SURF TEXTURE: v HD-1 ARPPL :
| ~ A | SEE ECN 015A-0226-05| LJL [MARO3 SCALE OWG SHEET  |REV
| © bb PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEE%O?E%AEAX - @ NO W 5285} 5 T oF A :
| AMP 175G REY 3-392 MAD_ cR. ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; 5 2RSS0 eo003853 i . - o 4 ;5 55755 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - |
|




